
 

 
ORDER ALLOWING CLAIMS AND DIRECTING ENTRY OF 
FINAL DECREE CLOSING CASE – Page 1 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LLP
LAW OFFICES 

5000 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 1943 20121 ye013q101c               

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
In re 
 
B & T OLSON FAMILY LLC, 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
No. 12-14352 
 
ORDER ALLOWING CLAIMS AND 
DIRECTING ENTRY OF FINAL DECREE 
CLOSING CASE 

  
 

THIS MATTER came before the Court upon the motion (“Motion”) of B & T Olson Family 

LLC, reorganized debtor herein (“Debtor”) for an order (i) allowing claims as set forth herein; and 

(ii) entry of a final decree closing this case.  The Court has reviewed the files and records herein and 

finds that cause exists for the requested relief.  Now, therefore, it is hereby 

 ORDERED as follows: 

 1. The Motion is granted;  

2. The following claims are hereby allowed for amounts owing as of the Petition Date: 

a. Proofs of Claim 

 

_________________________
Karen A. Overstreet
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

_________________________________________________________________

(Dated as of Entered on Docket date above)

Below is the Order of the Court.
Entered on Docket May 17, 2013

Case 12-14352-KAO    Doc 325    Filed 05/17/13    Ent. 05/17/13 15:38:10    Pg. 1 of 3



 

 
ORDER ALLOWING CLAIMS AND DIRECTING ENTRY OF 
FINAL DECREE CLOSING CASE – Page 2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LLP
LAW OFFICES 

5000 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 1943 20121 ye013q101c               

Proof of Claim 
No. 

Creditor Allowed Amount Claim Type 

2 Internal Revenue 
Service 

$0.00  Priority Unsecured 

3 Snohomish County 
PUD 

$3760.59 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

4 Cascade Natural Gas $1,772.15 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

5 Schindler Elevator $725.42 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

6 Camano Commons A 
Condo 

$5,202.19 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

7 Frontier 
Communications 

$94.74 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

8 City of Stanwood $1,526.51 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

18 Team Fitness 
LLC/Michael 
Liberato 

$0.00 Unsecured 
Nonpriority 

 

b. Scheduled Claims for Which No Proofs of Claim Filed 

Creditor Allowed Amount Claim Type 
Department of L & I $109.40 Priority Unsecured 
B.A.T. Masters $110.00 Unsecured Nonpriority 
Brett T. and Christina L. Olson $2,150,398.60 Unsecured Nonpriority 
Lake Stevens Sewer District $500.42 Unsecured Nonpriority 
PMOW, LLC $71.89 Unsecured Nonpriority 
Total Landscape Corp. $292.64 Unsecured Nonpriority 
Waste Management $201.12 Unsecured Nonpriority 

 

3. The allowed claim amounts set forth herein are made without accounting for deposits 

that a creditor may hold and apply to the amount owing, and/or payments made post-petition by the 

Debtor but applied by a creditor to pre-petition amounts owing.  

4. The Debtor’s Chapter 11 case shall be, and hereby is CLOSED. 

//End of Order// 

/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 

Case 12-14352-KAO    Doc 325    Filed 05/17/13    Ent. 05/17/13 15:38:10    Pg. 2 of 3



 

 
ORDER ALLOWING CLAIMS AND DIRECTING ENTRY OF 
FINAL DECREE CLOSING CASE – Page 3 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LLP
LAW OFFICES 

5000 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 1943 20121 ye013q101c               

Presented by: 
 
BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LLP 
 
 
By /s/ Katriana L. Samiljan   

Katriana L. Samiljan, WSBA #28672 
James L. Day, WSBA #20474 

Attorneys for B & T Olson Family LLC 

 

Case 12-14352-KAO    Doc 325    Filed 05/17/13    Ent. 05/17/13 15:38:10    Pg. 3 of 3


